
SiATE OF TEXAS§ 
COUNTY OF TRAVIS§ 

Division Number: 
Org. Code: 

601 Program Name: Texas GEAR UP Evaluation 
Legal/Funding Authority: PL 105-244 

Speed Chart: IV Higher Education Act of 1965 as amended by PL 105-244 

Amendment No. 2 ---

Payee Name: ICF lncor~orated, LLC Payee ID: 1520893615 

ISAS Contract #: 2991 PO#: 

AMENDMENT TO 
STANDARD CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 

AND 

/CF Incorporated, LLC 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

l'a~ '4-~ 

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered 
contract to amend said contract effective September 1, 2014 as follows: 

Increased the FY 2015 budget allocation to $301,817.00. This amount includes $51 ,817.00 of FY 2014 unspent funds. 

Revised Exhibit A: Invoicing/Payment Schedule from 9/1/2014 to 8/31/2015 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

Revised the TEA point of contact. All notices, reports and correspondence required by this Contract shall be in writing and delivered to: 

Sonia Castaneda 
Manager of Evaluation Activities 
Texas Education Agency 
William B. Travis Building 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Email: sonia.castaneda@tea.state.tx.us 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract, including the Revised Special Provisions A Program Specific, and subsequent 
amendments remain the same and are incorporated herein as if specifically written. 

It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all terms and conditions of this amendment are effective 
commencing on the above date. 

Director, Contracts ~lure Typed Name: 
Typed Title: 

Timothy M. Lowry 

This section reserved for Agency use. 
I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing program statute 
and applicable regulations and authorize the services to be perform!s written above. . 

1 
I 

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this ~day of ~~ ~ 0 t 't (month/year) 
b a erson authorized to bind A enc . 
Return three (3) copies with original signature to: 
Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts 
Texas Education Agency 
1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125 
Austin, Texas 78701-1494 
Send electronic copies 
to: TEAContracts@tea.state.tx.us 

eu, Associate Commissioner 
Finance/ CFO 

Eff 9/1 /2013 



67 P2-H. AEIS/TAPR-Previous School Year (2012-13) 
Data Verification and Receipt 

70 P2-J. STMR/EOC-Current School Year (2013-14) 
Data Verification and Receipt 

71 P2-F. Leaver Data [PEIMS) - Previous School Year (2012-13) 
Data Verification and Receipt 

140 D. Attendance+ Course Completion [PEIMS) - Previous School Year Data Verification and Receipt 

141 H. TAPR-Previous School Year (2013-14) Data Verification and Receipt 

142 

143 B. Student Demographics [PEIMS) - Current School Year (2014-15) 
Data Verification and Receipt 

144 Data Verification and Recei t 

145 Data Verification and Receipt 

146 Data Verification and Receipt 

Data Verification and Recei t 
After Collection Re ort 
After Collection Re ort 
After Collection Re ort 

Data Verification and Recei 

After Collection Re 
After Collection Re 
After Collection Re 

Output - Descriptives 

Out ut - Descri tives 
Out ut - Descri tives 

Output - Descriptives 

158 

Output - Descriptives 

159 
Output - Descriptives 

Memo 
Memo 
Memo 
Memo 
Memo 
Memo 

Report+ Presentation Slides 

101 P2. Subtask 4.3: Annual Implementation Report+ Presentation 
Report+ Presentation Slides 

2 

P2 carryover 

10/31/2014 

P2 carryover 

10/31/2014 

P2 carryover 

10/31/2014 

10/31/14 

11/30/14 

03/31/15 

07/31/15 

08/30/15 

04/30/15 

08/31/15 

01/01/15 

P2 carryover 

1/31/2015 

$1,952 $1,952 

$656 $656 

$656 $656 

$673 $673 

$673 $673 

$673 $673 

$673 $673 

$7,078 $7,078 

$4,718 $4,718 

$41,475 $41,475 

Rev. 2/2014 



. ' 

Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 
Pro ress Re ort Invoice 

3 Rev. 2/2014 


